Accessibility statement for Danby Wiske website

This website is managed by Danby Wiske with Lazenby Parish Council.

Local councils are required by the Accessibility Regulations 2018 to ensure that reasonable adjustments are made to websites so that they are accessible to people with various disabilities.

This means that users should be able to -

- change colours, contrast levels and fonts
- zoom in up to 300% without the text spilling off the screen
- navigate most of the website using just a keyboard
- navigate most of the website using speech recognition software
- listen to most of the website using a screen reader and the website text should be as simple as possible to understand.

(AbilityNet has advice on making your device easier to use if you have a disability)

How accessible is this website?

At present this website is not fully accessible. You cannot change colour, contrast levels and fonts or navigate the website using speech recognition software.

What to do if you cannot access parts of this website

If you need information on this website in a different format -

- email danbywiske.clerk@outlook.com
- call 07900739362

Your request will be considered and you will receive a reply within 14 days.

Reporting accessibility problems with this website

If you find any problems that are not listed on this page or think that accessibility requirements are not being met, contact danbywiske.clerk@outlook.com

Enforcement procedure

The Equality and Human Rights Commission (EHRC) is responsible for enforcing the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018. If you are not happy with how your complaint is treated, contact the <u>Equality Advisory and Support Service</u> (EASS).

Technical information about this website's accessibility

Danby Wiske Parish Council is committed to making its website accessible, in accordance with the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018.

Statement approved by the Parish Council at the Parish Council Meeting held on 17 September 2020